171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investmenis
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

311872022 5:11:35 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet ~- All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$18,750.44
$208,404.99
$1.181,649.56
$356,654.87
$0.00

$192 412.83
$0.00

$0.00

$1,957,872.69

$16,123.56
$160,473.62
$14,367.25
$0.00
$190,964.33

$0.00

$427,575.05
$1,339,333.31
$1,766,908.36
$1,857,872.68

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$1,426,535.53 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$199,768.13 $0.00
$121,290.71 $0.00
$36,088.81 $0.00
$3,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,786,683.18 $0.00
$635,834.26 $6.00
$255,464.61 $0.00
$8,834.82 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$900,133.69 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$749,357 .46 $0.00
$137,192.03 $0.00
$886,549.49 $0.00
$1,786,683.18 $0.00

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

Capital
Projects

{$123,050.21)
30.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

{$123,059.21)

$12,165.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,165.10

$0.00

30.00
($135,224.31}
($135,224.31}
($123,059.21)

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$1,578.14
$0.00
$4.662.96
$30,795.59
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$37,036.69

$472.28
$0.00
{$29,277.53)
$0.00
($28,805.25)

$0.00

$43,514.48
$22,327.46
$65,841.94
$37,036.69

Exhibit F-l-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
FIA LIT Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$45,800,462.37

$2,785,508.40

$48,585,970.77

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,785,508.40
$2,785,508.40

$45,800,462.37

$0.00
$0.00
$45,800,462.37
$48,585,970.77
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-ll-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05
171 - Midfield City Schools GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY
General Special Revenue Debt Service Capital Projects Expendable Trust Totai
Revenues
State Sources $3,132,020.50 $0.00 $0.00 $25,270.00 $0.00 $3,157,290.50
Federatl Sources $31,912.21 $2,554,310.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,586,222 56
{ ocal Sources $2,173,435.88 $64,504.98 $0.00 $0.00 $1,523.40 $2,239,554.26
Other Sources $92,675.88 $9,366.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $102,042.87
Total Revenues: $5,430,044.47 $2,628,272.32 $0.00 $25,270.00 $1,523.40 $8,085,110.19
Expenditures
Instructional Services $2,574,102.18 $668,830.56 $0.00 $0.00 $2,825.00 $3,245,757.74
Instructional Support Services $686,287.67 $155,005.77 $0.00 $0.00 $7,3768.30 $848,669.74
Operation & Maintenance Services $773.059.94 $123,007.41 $0.00 $118,880.02 $180.00 $1,015,227.37
Auxiliary Services $149,050.79 $477,054.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $626,105.58
General Administrative Services $599,807.32 $52,044 .64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $651,951.96
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,351.45 $0.00 $50,351.45
Debt Service $0.00
Other Expenditures $52,140.08 $53,809.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105,949.72
Total Expenditures: $4,834,547.98 $1,529,752.81 $0.00 $169,331.47 $10,381.30 $6,544,013.56
Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources: $0.00 $74,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 (51,900.00) $72,100.00
Other Fund Uses: $95,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $95,000.00
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses): {$95,000.00) $74,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,900.00) {$22,900.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Gther Fund Uses: $500,496.49 $1,172,519.51 $0.00 ($144,061.47) ($10,757.90) $1,518,196.63
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: $1,266,411.87 {$285,970.02) $0.00 $8,837.16 $76,599.84 $1,065,878.85
Ending Fund Balance: $1,766,908.36 $886,549.49 $0.00 ($135,224.31) $65,841.94 $2,584,075.48

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank staternents.

3/18/2022 5:15:30 PM

Pulled from Production
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171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Quilay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct, 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

51312021 12:14:37 PM

GENERAL

Budget

$7,214,150.92
$50,650.00
$2,658,666.00
$80,000.00
$10,003,466.92

$4,985,347.08
$1,994,007.84
$1,499,325.76
$322,980.00
$1,108,049.66
$0.00

$0.00
$105,664.00
$10,015,374.34

$197,521.00
$375,000.00
($177,479.00)
($189,386.42)
$2,197,880.29
$2,008,493.87

information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Actual

$3,132,020.50
$31,912.21
$2,173,435.88
$92,675.88
$5,430,044.47

$2,574,102.18
$686,287.67
$773,059.94
$149,060.79
$599,907.32
$0.00

$52,140.08
$4,834,547.98

$0.00
$95,000.00
($95,000.00)
$500,496.49
$1,266,411.87
$1,766,908.36

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
{Unfavorable)

($4,082,130.42)
($18,737.79)
($485,230.12)
$12,675.88
($4,573,422.45)

($2,411,244.90)
($1,307,720.17)
($726,265.82)
($173,929.21)
($508,142.34)
$0.00

$0.00
($53,523.92)
($5,180,526.36)

($197,521.00)
($280,000.00)
$82,479.00
$689,862.91
($931,468.42)
($241,585.51)

Pulled fram Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$1,506,921.00 $2,554,310.35
$38,880.00 $64,594.98
$23,760.00 $9,366.99
$1,569,561.00 $2,628,272.32
$592,964.62 $668,830.56
$225,871.53 $155,005.77
$6,518.20 $123,007 41
$1,134,583.00 $477,054.79
$146,669.42 $52,044.64
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$75,826.23 $53,809.64
$2,182,433.00 $1,529,752.81
$375,000.00 $74,000.00
$0.00 $0.00
$375,000.00 $74,000.00
($237,872.00) $1,172,519.51
$485,182.99 {$285,970.02)
$247,310.99 $886,549.49

Exhibit F-lli-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$1,047,389.35
$25,714.98
($14,393.01)
$1,058,711.32

$75,865.94
($70,865.76)
$116,489.21
($657,528.21)
($94,624.78)
$0.00

$0.00
($22,016.59)
($652,680.19)

($301,000.00)
$0.00
($301,000.00)
$1,410,301 .51
($771,153.01)
$639,238.50
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171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/13/2021 12:15:47 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05
DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE
Favorable
Budget Actual  (Unfavorable)
$179,587.08 $0.00 ($179,587.08)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$179,587.08 $0.00 ($179,587.08)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$179,587.08 ($179,587.08)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$179,587.08 $0.00 ($179,587.08)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS
Budget Actual
$206,282.92 $25,270.00
$0.00 $0.00
$12,338.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$218,620.92 $25,270.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $118,980.02
$60,966.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$157,654.92 $50,351.45

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$218,620.92 $169,331.47
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($144,061.47)
$436,697.62 $8,837.16
$436,697.62 ($135,224.31)

Exhibit F-lI-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($181,012.92)
$0.00
($12,338.00)
$0.00
($193,350.92)

$0.00

$0.00
$118,980.02
($60,966.00)
$0.00
($107,303.47)
$0.00

$0.00
($49,289.45)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($144,061.47)
($427,860.46)
($571,921.93)
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Exhibit F-lll-C
STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05
171 - Midfield City Schools EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,600,020.92 $3,157,290.50 ($4,442,730.42)
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,557,571.00 $2,586,222.56 $1,028,651.56
Local Sources $70,944.03 $1,523.40 ($69,420.63) $2,780,828.03 $2,239,554.26 ($541,273.77)
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $103,760.00 $102,042.87 ($1,717.13)
Total Revenues: $70,944.03 $1,523.40 ($69,420.63) $12,042,179.95 $8,085,110.19 ($3,957,069.76)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $27,060.63 $2,825.00 ($24,235.63) $5,605,372.33 $3,245,757.74 ($2,359,614.59)
Instructional Support Services $24,124.57 $7,376.30 ($16,748.27) $2,244,003.94 $848,669.74 ($1,395,334.20)
Operation & Maintenance Services $173.25 $180.00 $6.75 $1,506,017.21 $1,015,227.37 ($490,789.84)
Aucxiliary Services $3,984.75 $0.00 ($3,984.75) $1,522,513.75 $626,105.58 ($896,408.17)
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,254,719.08 $651,951.96 ($602,767.12)
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157,654.92 $50,351.45 ($107,303.47)
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $179,587.08 ($179,587.08)
Other Expenditures $7,623.00 $0.00 ($7,623.00) $189,113.23 $105,949.72 ($83,163.51)
Total Expenditures: $62,966.20 $10,381.30 ($52,584.90) $12,658,981.54 $6,544,013.56 ($6,114,967.98)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 ($1,900.00) ($1,900.00) $572,521.00 $72,100.00 ($500,421.00)
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375,000.00 $95,000.00 ($280,000.00)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 ($1,900.00) ($1,900.00) $197,521.00 ($22,900.00) ($220,421.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources $7,977.83 ($10,757.90) ($18,735.73) ($419,280.59) $1,518,196.63 $1,937,477.22
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $44,616.31 $76,599.84 $31,983.53 $3,164,377.21 $1,065,878.85 ($2,098,498.36)
Ending Fund Balance: $52,594.14 $65,841.94 $13,247.80 $2,745,096.62 $2,584,075.48 ($161,021.14)

5/13/2021 12:52:44 PM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production
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