LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

171 - Midfield City Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY		ACCOUNT
•		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/	FIDUCIARY	GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$18,750.44	\$1,426,535.53	\$0.00	(\$123,059.21)	\$0.00	\$1,578.14	\$0.00
Investments	\$208,404.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$1,181,649.56	\$199,768.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,662.96	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$356,654.87	\$121,290.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,795.59	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$36,088.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$192,412.83	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,800,462.37
Construction In Progress						·	,,,,
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,785,508.40
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$1,957,872.69	\$1,786,683.18	\$0.00	(\$123,059.21)	\$0.00	\$37,036.69	\$48,585,970.77
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$16,123.56	\$635,834.26	\$0.00	\$12,165.10	\$0.00	\$472.28	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$160,473.52	\$255,464.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$14,367.25	\$8,834.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$29,277.53)	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,785,508.40
Total Liabilities:	\$190,964.33	\$900,133.69	\$0.00	\$12,165.10	\$0.00	(\$28,805.25)	\$2,785,508.40
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,800,462.37
Contributed Capital		•	·	•	*****	+5.00	¥ 10,000, 10m.01
Reserved Fund Balance	\$427,575.05	\$749,357.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$43,514.48	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$1,339,333.31	\$137,192.03	\$0.00	(\$135,224.31)	\$0.00	\$22,327.46	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$1,766,908.36	\$886,549.49	\$0.00	(\$135,224.31)	\$0.00	\$65,841.94	\$45,800,462.37
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$1,957,872.69	\$1,786,683.18	\$0.00	(\$123,059.21)	\$0.00	\$37,036.69	\$48,585,970.77

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

171 - Midfield City Schools GOVERNMENTAL **FIDUCIARY** General Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust Total Revenues State Sources \$3,132,020.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$25,270,00 \$0.00 \$3,157,290.50 Federal Sources \$31,912.21 \$2,554,310.35 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,586,222.56 **Local Sources** \$2,173,435.88 \$64,594.98 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1.523.40 \$2,239,554,26 Other Sources \$92,675,88 \$9,366.99 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$102,042,87 Total Revenues: \$5,430,044.47 \$2.628.272.32 \$0.00 \$25,270.00 \$1.523.40 \$8,085,110.19 Expenditures Instructional Services \$2,574,102.18 \$668,830,56 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,825.00 \$3,245,757.74 Instructional Support Services \$686,287.67 \$155,005.77 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7,376.30 \$848,669,74 Operation & Maintenance Services \$773.059.94 \$123,007.41 \$0.00 \$118.980.02 \$180.00 \$1,015,227.37 **Auxiliary Services** \$149,050.79 \$477,054,79 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$626,105.58 General Administrative Services \$599,907.32 \$52,044.64 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$651,951.96 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$50,351,45 \$0.00 \$50.351.45 **Debt Service** \$0.00 Other Expenditures \$52,140.08 \$53.809.64 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$105,949.72 **Total Expenditures:** \$4,834,547.98 \$1,529,752.81 \$0.00 \$169,331.47 \$10,381.30 \$6,544,013.56 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$0.00 \$74,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$1,900,00) \$72,100.00 Other Fund Uses: \$95,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$95,000.00 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$95,000.00) \$74,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$1,900.00) (\$22,900.00) Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$500,496.49 \$1,172,519.51 \$0.00 (\$144.061.47) (\$10,757.90) \$1,518,196.63 Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: \$1,266,411.87 (\$285,970.02) \$0.00 \$8,837.16 \$76.599.84 \$1,065,878.85 **Ending Fund Balance:** \$1,766,908,36 \$886,549,49 \$0.00 (\$135,224.31) \$65,841.94 \$2,584,075.48

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

171 - Midfield City Schools

	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REV	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues				_		(
State Sources	\$7,214,150.92	\$3,132,020.50	(\$4,082,130.42)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$50,650.00	\$31,912.21	(\$18,737.79)	\$1,506,921.00	\$2,554,310.35	\$1,047,389.35
Local Sources	\$2,658,666.00	\$2,173,435.88	(\$485,230.12)	\$38,880.00	\$64,594.98	\$25,714.98
Other Sources	\$80,000.00	\$92,675.88	\$12,675.88	\$23,760.00	\$9,366.99	(\$14,393.01)
Total Revenues:	\$10,003,466.92	\$5,430,044.47	(\$4,573,422.45)	\$1,569,561.00	\$2,628,272.32	\$1,058,711.32
Expenditures						1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -
Instructional Services	\$4,985,347.08	\$2,574,102.18	(\$2,411,244.90)	\$592,964.62	\$668,830.56	\$75,865.94
Instructional Support Services	\$1,994,007.84	\$686,287.67	(\$1,307,720.17)	\$225,871.53	\$155,005.77	(\$70,865.76)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,499,325.76	\$773,059.94	(\$726,265.82)	\$6,518.20	\$123,007.41	\$116,489.21
Auxiliary Services	\$322,980.00	\$149,050.79	(\$173,929.21)	\$1,134,583.00	\$477,054.79	(\$657,528.21)
General Administrative Services	\$1,108,049.66	\$599,907.32	(\$508,142.34)	\$146,669.42	\$52,044.64	(\$94,624.78)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$105,664.00	\$52,140.08	(\$53,523.92)	\$75,826.23	\$53,809.64	(\$22,016.59)
Total Expenditures:	\$10,015,374.34	\$4,834,547.98	(\$5,180,826.36)	\$2,182,433.00	\$1,529,752.81	(\$652,680.19)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$197,521.00	\$0.00	(\$197,521.00)	\$375,000.00	\$74,000.00	(\$301,000.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$375,000.00	\$95,000.00	(\$280,000.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$177,479.00)	(\$95,000.00)	\$82,479.00	\$375,000.00	\$74,000.00	(\$301,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources	(\$189,386.42)	\$500,496.49	\$689,882.91	(\$237,872.00)	\$1,172,519.51	\$1,410,391.51
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,197,880.29	\$1,266,411.87	(\$931,468.42)	\$485,182.99	(\$285,970.02)	(\$771,153.01)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,008,493.87	\$1,766,908.36	(\$241,585.51)	\$247,310.99	\$886,549.49	\$639,238.50

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

For Fiscal Federal 2022, Fiscal Federal 03								
171 - Midfield City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE	CAPITAL PRO	VARIANCE			
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)		
Revenues	9	71010001	(Omavorabio)	Dauget	Actual	(Olliavolable)		
State Sources	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	(\$179,587.08)	\$206,282.92	\$25,270.00	(\$181,012.92)		
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,338.00	\$0.00	(\$12,338.00)		
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Total Revenues:	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	(\$179,587.08)	\$218,620.92	\$25,270.00	(\$193,350.92)		
Expenditures				10 m • 10 m • 10 m · 10	•	(+		
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$118,980.02	\$118,980.02		
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60,966.00	\$0.00	(\$60,966.00)		
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$157,654.92	\$50,351.45	(\$107,303.47)		
Debt Service	\$179,587.08		(\$179,587.08)	\$0.00	*	\$0.00		
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Total Expenditures:	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	(\$179,587.08)	\$218,620.92	\$169,331.47	(\$49,289.45)		
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						(,		
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Excess Revenues and Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$144,061.47)	(\$144,061.47)		
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$436,697.62	\$8,837.16	(\$427,860.46)		
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$436,697.62	(\$135,224.31)	(\$571,921.93)		

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

Total Scale Fellow 03						
171 - Midfield City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES		VARIANCE
100			Favorable			Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						•
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,600,020.92	\$3,157,290.50	(\$4,442,730.42)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,557,571.00	\$2,586,222.56	\$1,028,651.56
Local Sources	\$70,944.03	\$1,523.40	(\$69,420.63)	\$2,780,828.03	\$2,239,554.26	(\$541,273.77)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$103,760.00	\$102,042.87	(\$1,717.13)
Total Revenues:	\$70,944.03	\$1,523.40	(\$69,420.63)	\$12,042,179.95	\$8,085,110.19	(\$3,957,069.76)
Expenditures			,			(++,+++,+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
Instructional Services	\$27,060.63	\$2,825.00	(\$24,235.63)	\$5,605,372.33	\$3,245,757.74	(\$2,359,614.59)
Instructional Support Services	\$24,124.57	\$7,376.30	(\$16,748.27)		\$848,669.74	(\$1,395,334.20)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$173.25	\$180.00	\$6.75		\$1,015,227.37	(\$490,789.84)
Auxiliary Services	\$3,984.75	\$0.00	(\$3,984.75)	\$1,522,513.75	\$626,105.58	(\$896,408.17)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	All and Comment All and the second	\$651,951.96	(\$602,767.12)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$50,351.45	(\$107,303.47)
Expendable Service	\$0.00		\$0.00			(\$179,587.08)
Other Expenditures	\$7,623.00	\$0.00	(\$7,623.00)	\$189,113.23	\$105,949.72	(\$83,163.51)
Total Expenditures:	\$62,966.20	\$10,381.30	(\$52,584.90)	\$12,658,981.54	\$6,544,013.56	(\$6,114,967.98)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)			,			(++,,,
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	(\$1,900.00)	(\$1,900.00)	\$572,521.00	\$72,100.00	(\$500,421.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$95,000.00	(\$280,000.00)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$1,900.00)	(\$1,900.00)	and the second s	(\$22,900.00)	(\$220,421.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources	\$7,977.83	(\$10,757.90)	(\$18,735.73)	The second secon	\$1,518,196.63	\$1,937,477.22
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$44,616.31	\$76,599.84	\$31,983.53		\$1,065,878.85	(\$2,098,498.36)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$52,594.14	\$65,841.94	\$13,247.80		\$2,584,075.48	(\$161,021.14)
	•	ā 151	, , ,	,,	,-,,,,	(\$101,021.14)